

January 10, 2025

Notice to Constellation Energy's Financial Community:

CONSTELLATION BUSINESS UPDATE CONFERENCE CALL / WEBCAST SCHEDULE

Today we are announcing that Constellation has entered into a definitive agreement to acquire Calpine to create the leading clean U.S. energy producer with a coast-to-coast presence.

Constellation Energy will host a conference call today, <u>Friday</u>, <u>January 10</u>, <u>at 8:30</u> <u>AM Eastern Time</u>, to discuss the announcement.

To access the call by phone, please follow the <u>registration link</u>, and you will be provided with dial-in details. To avoid delays, we encourage participants to dial into the conference call fifteen minutes ahead of the scheduled start time.

You will also be able to listen to a live audio webcast here. The link is also available on the Investor Relations page of Constellation Energy's website (https://investors.constellationenergy.com/). The webcast will be archived and available for replay.

Constellation Energy Investor Relations